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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.
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Bids must be submitted only to the Public Works and Government Services Canada (PWGSC)
Bid Receiving Unit via e-post Connect by the date and time indicated on page one of the bid
solicitation.

For additional information on the submission of bids using epost Connect, please refer to the
RFP.
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The Request for Proposal (RFP) Amendment 007 is raised to answer Bidders.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 31

Point Rated Criteria R6 for the Technology Architect (Legacy Systems), Level 3 requires resources to
have more than 3 years of experience within the last 2 years to score full points, which is not possible.
Would CBSA modify the requirement to read “The Bidder should demonstrate the proposed resource has
experience, within the last seven (7) years prior to the solicitation issue date, forecasting...”?

Answer 31

Please refer to Solicitation Amendment 06 and the response to question 29.

Question 32

The Crown uses the following words: “... the proposed resource has experience, within the last
two (2) years prior to the solicitation issue date ...” in the Rated Requirements for the following
Technology Architect Resource Categories:

Systems Engineer Lv3 (R1 to R5);

Capacity Management Lv3 (R1 to R4);
2-Factor Authentication Lv3 (R1 to R5); and,
Legacy Systems Lv3 (R1 to R6).

Could the Crown please clarify what is meant by “within the last two (2) years™? For example,
does the Crown mean two years of experience within the last two (2) years? Or, any length of
service within the last two (2) years? Or, a specific period of time within the last two (2) years?

We recommend that one (1) year within the last two (2) years would be sufficient and should be
specified in the RFP as this would allow Bidders and CBSA to consider Resources that have all
of the CBSA environment experience but may have left CBSA within the past year and are
available to work again with CBSA.

Answer 32

For the referenced criteria, points are awarded for experience with each item, i.e.
tools/technology, described in each criterion as per the Point Allocation Grid. The experience
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should be within the past two years to ensure having recent experience. The requirement
remains unchanged.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED



